South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:43:55 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3231 (Rat #0044, Act #0036 of 2023) General Bill, By West and W. Newton
Summary: Department of Health and Human Services

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY REPEALING SECTIONS 44-6-300, 44-6-310, AND
44-6-320 ALL RELATING TO THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO
ESTABLISH AND EXPAND CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES. - RATIFIED TITLE

12/08/22
12/08/22
01/10/23
01/10/23

02/01/23

02/07/23
02/07/23
02/08/23
02/08/23
02/08/23
05/04/23
05/09/23
05/09/23
05/10/23
05/11/23
05/16/23
05/25/23
05/25/23

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 101)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
101)

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
2)

Read second time (House Journal-page 29)

Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 29)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 42)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 42)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 87)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 87)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 25)

Ratified R 44

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/23

Act No. 36

Page 1 of 1



