

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3231 (Rat #0044, Act #0036 of 2023) General Bill, By West and W. Newton

Summary: Department of Health and Human Services

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY REPEALING SECTIONS 44-6-300, 44-6-310, AND 44-6-320 ALL RELATING TO THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO ESTABLISH AND EXPAND CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES. - RATIFIED TITLE

12/08/22	House	Prefiled
12/08/22	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/10/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 101)
01/10/23	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 101)
02/01/23	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 2)
02/07/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 29)
02/07/23	House	Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 29)
02/08/23	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)
02/08/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 42)
02/08/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 42)
05/04/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/09/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 87)
05/09/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 87)
05/10/23	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 25)
05/11/23		Ratified R 44
05/16/23		Signed By Governor
05/25/23		Effective date 05/16/23
05/25/23		Act No. 36